



CERTIFICATE



This is to certify that

First Solar, Inc.

28101 Cedar Park Boulevard Perrysburg, OH 43551 United States of America

with the organizational units/sites as listed in the annex

has implemented and maintains a Quality Management System.

Scope:

The quality management system associated with the design and manufacture of solar panels for the commercial marketplace using advanced thin film technology.

Through an audit, documented in a report, it was verified that the management system fulfills the requirements of the following standard:

ISO 9001 : 2015

Certificate registration no.	10012171 QM15
Date of revision	2021-05-13
Valid from	2021-07-25
Valid until	2024-07-24
Date of certification	2021-05-13



DQS GmbH

Markus Bleher Managing Director



Accredited Body: DQS GmbH, August-Schanz-Straße 21, 60433 Frankfurt am Main, Germany Administrative Office: DQS Inc., 1500 McConnor Parkway, Suite 400, Schaumburg, IL 60173 USA





Annex to certificate Registration No. 10012171 QM15

First Solar, Inc.

28101 Cedar Park Boulevard Perrysburg, OH 43551 United States of America

Location

10012175 First Solar, Inc. 959 5th Street Perrysburg, OH 43551 United States of America

10017758 First Solar, Inc. 28380 Tracey Road Walbridge, OH 43465 United States of America Scope

Warehouse and Shipping.

Manufacturing.



This annex (edition: 2021-05-13) is only valid in connection with the above-mentioned certificate.